OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) REC(DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1 States Patent and Trademark Office 3050411 The record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Hui Chi Ming	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Chi Bon Metal & Plastic Mfy., Ltd.		
Trui On Wing	Internal Address: 10/F, Flat B-5 Po Yip Building		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 04/19/2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Na	Street Address: 62-70 Texaco Road City: Tsuen Wan, New Territories		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Hong Kong Zip:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/218,610 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)		
Name:Michael D. Yablonsky, Esq., PhD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0.00		
Internal Address: Law Office of Sergei Orel, LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 660 Anderson Avenue	☐ Enclosed Alpeade paid None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Cliffside Park	8. Payment Information		
State: New Jersey Zip:07010	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 201-945-5525	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: 201-945-5529 Email Address: sorel@sergei-orel.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	07/22/2005		
Signature	07/22/2005 Date		
Sergei Orel, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RightFax 6/24/05 8:32 PAGE 003/004 Fax Server

	*							
PATENT ASSIGNMENT								
Electronic Version v1.1 06/24/2005 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500037159								
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT.					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		11					
Name Execution Date								
Hui Chi Ming		04/19/2005						
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA							
Name:	Chi Bon Met	Chi Bon Metal & Plastic Mfy., Ltd.						
Street Address:	62-70 Texac	62-70 Texaco Road						
Internal Address:	10/F, Flat B-	0/F, Flat B-5 Po Yip Building			}			
City:	Tauen Wan,	suen Wan, New Territories			(
State/Country:	HONG KON	HONG KONG						
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1							
Property Type Number			:					
Application Number: 29218		29218	610					
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				0.70.000			
Fax Number:	(201)94	5-5529			Š			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Email: sorel@sergei-orel.com Correspondent Name: Michael D. Vahlandry, Ess. BhD				g				
Correspondent Name: Michael D. Yablonsky, Esq., PhD Address Line 1: 660 Anderson Avenue				9				
Address Line 1: 660 Anderson Avenue Address Line 4: Cliffside Park, NEW JERSEY 07010								
		, aix, i	12 17 02 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael D. Yablonsky								
Total Attachments: 1								

PATENT REEL: 016799 FRAME: 0269

Attorney Docket Number: FHKI 2018 DR4032

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Hui Chi Ming of New Territories, Hong Kong, hereafter referred to as Applicant, have invented a certain new design in Multi Purpose Portable Cold Cathode Fluorescent Lamp.

For which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on December 3, 2004. The application number is 29/218,610.

Whereas, Chi Bon Metal & Plastic Mfy. Limited of New Territories, Hong Kong, here referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 10/F, Flat B-5 Po Yip Building, 62-70 Texaco Road, Tsuen Wan, New Territories, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Design Patent to Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Hui Chi Ming, Applicant

Witness' Signature:

Witness' Name:

Witness' Address:

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 016799 FRAME: 0270

RECORDED: 07/25/2005